

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE English

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 7, strike lines 13 through 16 and substitute:  
2 "(c) THE PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE SHALL DESIGNATE ONE OF THE  
3 MEMBERS THAT THE PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE APPOINTS TO SERVE AS THE  
4 CHAIRPERSON OF THE COMMISSION AND THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE  
5 SHALL DESIGNATE ONE OF THE MEMBERS THAT THE SPEAKER OF THE  
6 HOUSE APPOINTS TO SERVE AS THE VICE-CHAIRPERSON OF THE  
7 COMMISSION."
- 8 Page 8, line 15, strike "AND".
- 9 Page 8, line 16, strike "SENATE" and substitute "SENATE,".
- 10 Page 10, line 17, strike "OR" and substitute "OR, IF APPLICABLE,".
- 11 Page 10, strike lines 20 and 21 and substitute "ASSEMBLY AND THEN AS  
12 SET BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.".
- 13 Page 12, line 18, strike the second "AND" and substitute "OR".
- 14 Page 16, strike lines 16 and 17 and substitute "(4) Nothing in this section  
15 authorizes the salary of any elected state official".
- 16 Page 16, strike lines 20 through 25.
- 17 Strike "AND" and substitute "OR" on: **Page 10**, line 2; **Page 12**, line 4;  
18 **Page 15**, lines 14 and 27; and **Page 16**, line 13.
- 19 After "is" insert "IN" on: **Page 13**, line 16; **Page 14**, line 23; **Page 16**, line  
20 15.

\*\* \*\*